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Tech: Winter 2024 
(for grades 8-12, by interview) 
 

Workshop: Saturdays & Sundays, February 3 – March 17, 2024 
Location: Traveling Players’ STUDIO in Tysons Corner Center. 
Performances: March 9, 10, 16, & 17 
 

Workshop Schedule: 
Fri. Jan. 12 7:00 – 9:00 pm  Dramaturgy & Joy – not mandatory, but wonderful! 
 

Sat, Feb 3 10:00 am – 1:30 pm Extended for Photoshoot; bring lunch/big snack. 
Sun, Feb 4 11:00 am – 1:30 pm 
 

Sat, Feb 10 10:00 am – 1:30 pm Extended for Fittings 
Sun, Feb 11 11:00 am – 1:30 pm 
 

Sat, Feb 17 11:00 am – 1:30 pm (Yes, we rehearse President's weekend.) 
Sun, Feb 18 11:00 am – 1:30 pm 
Mon, Feb 19  11:00 am – 1:30 pm Hold as makeup in case of inclement weather.   
 

Sat, Feb 24 11:00 am – 1:30 pm  
Sun, Feb 25 11:00 am – 1:30 pm 
 

PLEASE NOTE: Below are listed the tech schedules for both Dracula & Jane Eyre. You will be 
assigned to only one based on your schedule & desired position. 

 

DRACULA 
Sat, Mar 2 10:00 am – 2:00 pm  TECH Note time change. Mandatory rehearsal. Bring lunch. 
Sun, Mar 3 10:00 am – 2:00 pm TECH Ditto. 
 

Fri, Mar 8 5:00 - 8:30 pm FINAL DRESS 
Sat, Mar 9 11:00 am call; PERFORMANCE #1 at Tysons (1 pm), open to the public 
Sun, Mar 10 11:00 am call; PERFORMANCE #2 at Tysons (1 pm), open to the public 
 

Fri, Mar 15 5:00 - 7:30 pm PICK UP REHEARSAL 
Sat, Mar 16 11:00 am call; PERFORMANCE #3 at Tysons (1 pm), open to the public 
Sun, Mar 17 11:00 am call; PERFORMANCE #4 at Tysons (1 pm), open to the public 
Wed, Mar 20 5:00 – 8:00 pm STRIKE & CAST PARTY 

 

JANE EYRE 
Sat, Mar 2 3:00 – 8:00 pm  TECH  Note time change.  Mandatory rehearsal.  Bring dinner. 
Sun, Mar 3 3:00 – 8:00 pm  TECH  Ditto. 
 

Thurs, Mar 7 5:00 – 9:30 pm  FINAL DRESS  
Sat, Mar 9 5 pm call; PERFORMANCE #1 at Tysons (7 pm), open to the public 
Sun, Mar 10 5 pm call; PERFORMANCE #2 at Tysons (7 pm), open to the public 
 

Thurs, Mar 14  6:00 - 9:00 pm   PICK UP REHEARSAL 
Sat, Mar 16 5 pm call; PERFORMANCE #3 at Tysons (7 pm), open to the public 
Sun, Mar 17 5 pm call; PERFORMANCE #4 at Tysons (7 pm), open to the public 
Thurs, Mar 21  5:00 – 8:30 pm         STRIKE & CAST PARTY 

TRAVELING PLAYERS ENSEMBLE 2024 
Acting training, ensemble environment, public performances 


